

## **Atlanta Gas Light - Piedmont Enhancement Project Update**

1 message

**SOGAS Piedmont Enhancement Project** <G2SOGASPEP@southernco.com> To: Piedmont Heights

Tue, May 24, 2022 at 9:52 PM

Hello.

I wanted to reach out and share an exciting update with you about Atlanta Gas Light's Piedmont Enhancement Project. The project is now more than 75% complete and on track to be finished by the end of 2022, six months ahead of the initial schedule. We appreciate your patience and understanding as we have worked to make this important system improvement.

Work on the project began last summer with crews working in different segments. The project includes the replacement of natural gas mains and service lines in the Buckhead area with newer more advanced pipe. It is part of Atlanta Gas Light's commitment to provide clean, safe, reliable and affordable gas to the communities it serves.

Final restoration of the roadway and sidewalks affected by our work will begin this summer. Work is currently underway on a regulator station that is part of the project. These stations serve to protect the pipeline system and ensure it operates safely by reducing the pressure as the gas flows further into the system.

As with all Atlanta Gas Light projects, safety is our top priority. Crews will continue to make every effort to minimize inconveniences to residents and businesses along the route. Community members with questions are encouraged to contact Atlanta Gas Light via the project line (404-584-3145) or email address (PiedmontEnhancement@southernco.com). Information and updates are also available on the Piedmont Enhancement Project's website [piedmontenhancementproject.com] and Twitter [twitter.com].

If you have questions, please contact me directly at the phone number below.

Thank you,

Lina Yazbak 678-799-1478